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SHRI PURUSHOTTAM KAKOD-
KAR :May I know from the hon.
Minister whether it is a fact that the Indian Space Research Organisation has proposed that India should explore the potentiglities of space telecom-
mumication techniques and that India can deploy Indian satellites cent per cent by 1980 and, if that is so, whether the Government hag given top priority to this?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNI-
CATIONS (SHRI H. N, BAHU-
GUNA) : The Communications Minister is not ing with this question.
May be put to the concerned Minis-

1ry.

SHRI VISHWANATH PRATAP
SINGH : I would like to know from the hon. Minister whether the delay in the augmentation of the exchange capacity of the satellite earth complex at Arvi has been mainly due to the non-receipt of quotation from the Indian Telephone Industries and their collaborators in Belgium and, if so, what steps are being taken to make amends for this delay.

SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA : In the wmatter of supply of equipment there is no delay.

SHRI RAJA KULKARNI : Is the satellite communication service available to the private commercial firms and if so how many commercial firms have registered for its use?

SHRI H. N, BAHUGUNA : The telex communication is available to private commercial firms; we do not deny it to any person who wants to have it.

Payment of compensation to former Rulers

#1438, SHRI S. M. BANERJEE :
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(2) the reasons for giving compensation to former Rulers after the abolition of their privy purses;

(b) whether this decision has been taken without consulting the Parliament; and

(c) if so, the reasons for the same?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AR.
FAIRS (SHRI K. C. PANT) : (a) to (c). The question of payment of compensation to the former Rulers on the abolition of their privy purses does not arise. However, Government propose to pay them lump-sum ex-gratia amounts in cash to enable them to adjust themselves to the changed circumstances,

SHRI S, M. BANERJEE : The second part of my question is whether this decision has been taken without consulting Parliament. In the reply they say that they propose to pay them some amount. Before taking a final decision on this matter, would the Government take this House into confidence and see that whatever is paid is approved by this House? We are a&ginst payment of any compensation. Will they take the House into confidence?

SHRI PILOO MODY : It is not compensation; it is bribe.

SHRI K.C. PANT : Certainly whatever amount is paid will come out of authorisation by Parliament. Before it is paid there will be supplementary demands before the House and the House will have a chance to discuss amczl thereafter only payments will be made.

SHRI S. M, BANERJEE: The hon.
Minister and also the Prime Minister know the views of certain political parties. Would they call a meeting of representatives of various political par-
tiers.s2 before taking a decision in the matte;

SHRI K. C. PANT : As I said the House will have a chance to discuss this matter, Sugglementary demands will be brought before the House and all aspects of the question can be gone into at that time. As at present we have no proposal to call a meeting.
(Interruptions.)

MR. SPEAKER : He has given a categorical reply.

SHRI S M. BANERJEE : Some amount will be given. What is the basix of that amount? We want to discuss that basis,

SHRI K. C. PANT : Everything will come up here,
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SHRI P. R. SHENOY : Is there any g:oposal to permit the Maharaja of SCY::P“ to sell his palace in Mysore

al

MR. SPEAKER : That is not relevant to this question.
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SHRI R. S. PANDEY: The hon.
Ministér said that some lump sum amount has to be paid. Since the purse has been abolished, if some amount has to be paid from where will the money come? So, may I know whether the government is seriously think.

of giving them only one rupee as token compensation, so far as ex-Tulers are concerned?

MR, SPEAKER: Shri Dinen Bhattacharyya.
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SHRI DINEN BHATTACHARYYA:
What amount has been sent by them to foreign countries?
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*154, SHRI ARJUN SETHI:
SHRI PILOO MODY:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

a) whether Government to cm(ate All-India Services m

